
FESA ALPEN CUP SKI JUMPING

6th Alpen Cup Competition SAT 20 DEC 2025

Seefeld (AUT)
Start Time 09:05

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL End Time 10:02

INTERMEDIATE RESULTS 1ST ROUND

Hill Data / Calculation

HILL-SIZE / (95%) 109m (103.5m) GATE FACTOR 7.00 points per m

K-POINT 99m WIND FACTORS - HEAD / TAIL 8.00 / 12.00 points per m/s

METER VALUE 2.0 points per m  

NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

FALETIC Enej SLO
SSK VELENJE 15 DEC 2006

HOLZ Janne GER
SC Degenfeld 03 JAN 2007

HAAGEN Lukas AUT
Eisenbahner Sv muerzzuschlag 02 MAY 2006

WASZEK Kamil POL
LKS Olimpia Goleszow 04 AUG 2006

AUINGER Julian AUT
UVB Hinzenbach 20 NOV 2007

JELENC Lovro SLO
ND RATECE - PLANICA 27 JAN 2006

SIMNIC Urban SLO
ND RATECE PLANICA 18 JUN 2007

POURADIER Anoki FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 18 MAR 2008

KRAMER Jaka SLO
SSK LJUBNO BTC 30 OCT 2008

DEIMEL Lasse GER
SC Hinterzarten 14 SEP 2006

BENEDIK Thomas AUT
Skisprungclub Wiener Stadtadler 20 OCT 2007

GFRERER Thomas AUT
Skiclub Bischofshofen 26 NOV 2008

HUMML Nikolaus AUT
04 NOV 2007

HELD Fabian AUT
SG Klagenfurt 01 JUL 2006

KULLMANN Yann GER
SC Hinterzarten 12 FEB 2009

ARNOLD Elias SUI
Unterschächen 01 SEP 2008

MIVSEK Jakob SLO
SSK NORICA ZIRI 07 OCT 2008

DIETHART Arno AUT
WSV Murau 29 APR 2007

STASZEL Klemens POL
EVE-Nement 08 OCT 2006

GRUBER David AUT
SC Bischofshofen 24 MAY 2009

SIEGEL Aaron GER
SV Baiersbronn 16 MAR 2008

LUKASZCZYK Lukasz POL
TS Wisla Zakopane 30 JUN 2007

ZAKELSEK Mai SLO
SD VIZORE 24 SEP 2008

REITER Alex GER
SC Oberstdorf 06 JUN 2006

MLINAR Lovro SLO
SSK NORICA ZIRI 07 OCT 2008

SZOZDA Wiktor POL
Wss Wisla 13 JUN 2006

HILLMER Julian GER
SC Degenfeld 04 FEB 2007
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RANK BIB TOTAL

1. 134 90.2 103.5 69.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 16 -0.99 11.9 132.9

2. 131 90.4 103.0 68.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.0 16 -0.75 9.0 127.0

3. 132 89.9 103.0 68.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 50.0 16 -0.58 7.0 125.0

4. 108 90.0 108.0 78.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.0 49.0 16 0.79 -6.3 120.7

5. 124 89.4 103.0 68.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 51.5 16 -0.07 0.8 120.3

6. 118 90.2 102.0 66.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 49.0 16 -0.33 4.0 119.0

7. 129 90.8 103.0 68.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 49.5 16 -0.06 0.7 118.2

8. 107 89.9 98.0 58.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 50.5 16 -0.78 9.4 117.9

9. 121 90.4 101.0 64.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 16 -0.26 3.1 117.1

10. 115 89.5 99.5 61.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 46.5 16 -0.56 6.7 114.2

11. 105 90.0 101.5 65.0 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 16 0.13 -1.0 113.5

12. 120 89.3 99.0 60.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 49.5 16 -0.29 3.5 113.0

13. 130 89.6 98.5 59.0 15.5 14.0 15.0 15.5 15.0 45.5 16 -0.70 8.4 112.9

14. 119 90.2 97.0 56.0 15.5 15.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 48.5 16 -0.65 7.8 112.3

15. 133 89.1 96.0 54.0 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 50.0 16 -0.62 7.4 111.4

15. 102 89.7 99.0 60.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 16 -0.12 1.4 111.4

17. 110 89.8 102.0 66.0 15.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 47.0 16 0.26 -2.1 110.9

18. 113 89.1 97.5 57.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 49.5 16 -0.35 4.2 110.7

19. 117 90.0 97.5 57.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.0 50.0 16 -0.30 3.6 110.6

20. 126 89.6 99.5 61.0 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 50.5 16 0.15 -1.2 110.3

21. 111 89.8 94.5 51.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 16 -0.93 11.2 110.2

22. 125 89.0 100.0 62.0 16.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 16 -0.04 0.5 110.0

23. 128 89.9 99.5 61.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 16 0.26 -2.1 109.9

23. 127 90.0 100.0 62.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 16 0.20 -1.6 109.9

25. 103 90.0 97.5 57.0 15.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 16.5 48.0 16 -0.19 2.3 107.3

26. 89 90.1 96.0 54.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 45.5 16 -0.53 6.4 105.9

27. 112 89.6 94.0 50.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.0 16 -0.66 7.9 104.9



FESA ALPEN CUP SKI JUMPING

6th Alpen Cup Competition SAT 20 DEC 2025

Seefeld (AUT)
Start Time 09:05

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL End Time 10:02

INTERMEDIATE RESULTS 1ST ROUND
NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

GARTNER Maximilian ITA
SKI CLUB GARDENA - GROEDEN A.S.D. 06 JUL 2007

RAZPOTNIK Anej SLO
Sk Zagorje 11 OCT 2006

TOMAZIC Erik SLO
SSK MENGES 31 JUL 2009

REMIC Azbe SLO
SK TRIGLAV 02 JUL 2006

MOOSBRUGGER Maximilian AUT
Ski Club Arlberg 22 JUL 2008

STUDER Noah SUI
Kandersteg 23 JUL 2008

VERES Andraz SLO
ND RATECE - PLANICA 10 DEC 2006

MUGNIER CAVA Lorenzo FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 07 JUL 2009

PENSEYRES Zacchary SUI
Vallee de Joux 26 DEC 2008

MYSZA Mateusz POL
LKS Klimczok Bystra 15 JUL 2006

KOCUR Piotr POL
SSR-LZS Sokol Szczyrk 15 JAN 2008

HOELL Fabian AUT
SC Bischofshofen 28 MAR 2008

FETZER Jan Ole GER
VFL Pfullingen 31 JAN 2008

TOMASIAK Konrad POL
LKS Klimczok 23 APR 2009

BERGANT SMERAJC Nik SLO
SSK Menges 28 SEP 2007

NIEMCZYK Jakub POL
LKS Klimczok Bystra 05 OCT 2007

WIERCIOCH Stanislaw POL
Evenement 27 APR 2008

HOLZER Elias GER
WSV Oberaudorf 30 AUG 2008

INGOLIC Nejc SLO
SMUCARSKO SKAKALNI KLUB ILIRIJA 14 MAY 2006

PERNE Jaka SLO
SSK MENGES 25 APR 2009

SPOECK Stefan AUT
WSV Woergl 07 MAR 2008

ZALLER Maximilian AUT
SKICLUB BISCHOFSHOFEN 22 MAR 2006

SCHNEIDER Maurin SUI
Einsiedeln 22 AUG 2007

OBTULOWICZ Michal POL
KS EVE-NEMENT Zakopane 01 JUL 2008

KUENZLE Lars SUI
SSC Toggenburg 15 AUG 2008

GUENTHER Louis GER
TSG Ruhla / WSC 07 27 FEB 2007

SCHMELZLE Janne GER
SV Mitteltal-Obertal 15 JAN 2008

DUBIEL Szymon POL
KS AZS Zakopane 13 OCT 2006

KAIN Christopher AUT
19 MAR 2008

FECHNER Florian GER
WSV 1923 Bad Freienwalde e.V. 05 AUG 2009
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28. 123 90.0 96.0 54.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 17.0 16.5 49.0 16 -0.15 1.8 104.8

29. 67 90.1 92.5 47.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 16 -0.84 10.1 103.6

30. 100 89.3 98.0 58.0 15.5 14.5 14.5 15.5 16.0 45.5 16 0.02 -0.2 103.3

31. 99 89.4 98.0 58.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 15.5 15.5 47.0 16 0.26 -2.1 102.9

32. 72 89.6 92.5 47.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 47.0 16 -0.69 8.3 102.3

33. 87 89.6 96.5 55.0 16.0 16.0 15.0 15.5 16.0 47.5 16 0.04 -0.3 102.2

34. 104 90.1 96.5 55.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 16 0.36 -2.9 101.6

35. 63 89.6 90.5 43.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.0 16 -0.98 11.8 100.8

36. 92 89.8 94.0 50.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 16 -0.19 2.3 100.3

37. 97 89.7 97.0 56.0 14.0 14.0 15.5 14.5 14.5 43.0 16 -0.08 1.0 100.0

38. 60 89.8 94.0 50.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.5 44.0 16 -0.49 5.9 99.9

39. 122 89.6 92.5 47.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 16 -0.31 3.7 99.7

39. 94 89.2 96.5 55.0 14.0 14.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 45.0 16 0.04 -0.3 99.7

41. 96 89.0 93.5 49.0 15.0 15.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 47.0 16 -0.29 3.5 99.5

42. 109 89.7 96.5 55.0 15.0 14.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 46.0 16 0.28 -2.2 98.8

43. 81 89.1 88.5 39.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.0 16 -0.90 10.8 96.8

44. 106 89.1 90.0 42.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.0 16 -0.55 6.6 96.6

45. 88 89.0 92.5 47.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.0 16 -0.16 1.9 95.9

46. 57 89.3 93.5 49.0 14.0 14.0 15.5 14.5 14.0 42.5 16 -0.35 4.2 95.7

47. 98 90.2 89.5 41.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 45.5 16 -0.71 8.5 95.0

48. 55 90.1 92.0 46.0 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 16 -0.45 5.4 94.9

49. 79 89.0 91.0 44.0 14.5 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 46.5 16 -0.36 4.3 94.8

50. 61 89.6 90.5 43.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 14.0 14.5 44.0 16 -0.50 6.0 93.0

51. 101 89.2 92.5 47.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.5 14.5 42.5 16 -0.14 1.7 91.2

52. 71 89.8 89.5 41.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 46.5 16 -0.28 3.4 90.9

53. 77 89.4 89.0 40.0 15.0 15.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 45.0 16 -0.41 4.9 89.9

53. 56 89.1 87.5 37.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 44.0 16 -0.74 8.9 89.9

55. 90 89.8 92.0 46.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 14.0 43.5 16 -0.01 0.1 89.6

56. 45 89.8 88.5 39.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 44.0 16 -0.53 6.4 89.4

57. 78 89.5 92.0 46.0 16.0 14.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 16 0.35 -2.8 89.2



FESA ALPEN CUP SKI JUMPING

6th Alpen Cup Competition SAT 20 DEC 2025

Seefeld (AUT)
Start Time 09:05

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL End Time 10:02

INTERMEDIATE RESULTS 1ST ROUND
NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

HORNGACHER Amadeus GER
SC Hinterzarten 28 AUG 2007

WILLIBALD Simon GER
SC Partenkirchen 05 DEC 2007

CLEVY Abel FRA
SKI CLUB SAINT GERVAIS 21 APR 2008

MACIUSIAK Mateusz POL
KS Rutkow-Ski 04 JUN 2007

WIRNSPERGER Thomas AUT
TSU St. Veit 09 JAN 2010

GRUBER Jonas AUT
SC Bischofshofen 12 AUG 2007

LECOURT Nathan FRA
U.S VENTRON 17 OCT 2008

PLANK Fabian AUT
Skisprungclub Wiener Stadtadler 04 MAR 2008

BARKATS BRANDINA DAVID FRA
UNION SPORTIVE AUTRANAISE 02 OCT 2009

DONADINI Pablo FRA
SKI CLUB XONRUPT 01 AUG 2009

ATCHEKGUEZIAN Louis FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 25 OCT 2010

LOGAR Tej SLO
SK ZAGORJE 06 AUG 2009

OSMERA Jan CZE
Nove Mesto na Morave 06 AUG 2006

PIECZARKA Karol POL
SSR LZS Sokol Szczyrk 03 APR 2007

CHENETTI Martin ITA
U.S. MONTI PALLIDI A.S.D. 21 OCT 2009

MARGREITER Marco AUT
Kitzbuehler Ski Club 07 DEC 2007

ACHLEITNER Alexander AUT
UVB Hinzenbach 07 JUL 2008

RIEMANN Nando GER
WSV Braunlage 11 MAY 2007

WOODTLI Noel SUI
Am Bachtel 30 MAR 2008

WROBEL Wojciech POL
SS-R LZS Sokol 12 SEP 2009

DZIOBON Dawid POL
KS RutkowSKI 08 JUN 2008

RIVIERE Maxence FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 20 SEP 2007

WIESER Lukas AUT
WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 29 JUL 2010

WOELFLE Louis GER
SSV Scheibenberg 11 SEP 2008

ZAMBENEDETTI Martino ITA
SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. 04 JAN 2006

CERNY Jiri CZE
TJ Dukla Liberec 02 JUL 2008

VANEK Michal CZE
TJ Dukla Frenštát p.Radhoštěm 13 JUN 2010

JANATA Stepan CZE
LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou 25 SEP 2009

LUKES Dominik CZE
TJ Dukla Liberec 10 OCT 2007

ALAPHILIPPE Carl FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 21 MAR 2010

20 DEC 2025 / Seefeld (AUT) / 3264

Timing and Data Service by EWOXX fis-ski.com

----------------------------------_73C2 v1.0 Report Created SAT 20 DEC 2025 10:07 Page 3 / 4

RANK BIB TOTAL

57. 59 89.6 86.0 34.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 45.5 16 -0.81 9.7 89.2

59. 85 89.3 88.5 39.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 45.5 16 -0.30 3.6 88.1

60. 70 89.4 88.5 39.0 15.5 15.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 45.5 16 -0.29 3.5 88.0

61. 74 89.7 89.5 41.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 44.0 16 -0.22 2.6 87.6

62. 44 89.1 87.5 37.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 13.5 42.0 16 -0.65 7.8 86.8

63. 116 88.7 86.5 35.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 16.0 15.0 46.0 16 -0.46 5.5 86.5

63. 48 89.2 88.5 39.0 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 16 -0.21 2.5 86.5

65. 51 89.7 90.5 43.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 13.0 14.0 42.0 16 -0.08 1.0 86.0

66. 62 88.8 83.5 29.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 16 -1.00 12.0 84.5

67. 69 89.1 86.0 34.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 14.0 14.0 43.0 16 -0.62 7.4 84.4

68. 66 89.1 84.0 30.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.0 44.0 16 -0.81 9.7 83.7

69. 91 89.4 86.5 35.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 15.5 44.5 16 -0.31 3.7 83.2

69. 68 89.8 84.5 31.0 14.0 15.0 14.0 13.5 14.0 42.0 16 -0.85 10.2 83.2

71. 95 89.3 85.5 33.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 16 -0.54 6.5 83.0

72. 93 89.6 89.0 40.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 14.5 14.5 43.5 16 0.10 -0.8 82.7

73. 43 89.1 84.5 31.0 14.0 14.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.0 16 -0.66 7.9 81.9

74. 47 89.5 86.0 34.0 14.0 14.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 41.0 16 -0.55 6.6 81.6

75. 58 89.4 84.0 30.0 15.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 14.5 44.5 16 -0.50 6.0 80.5

76. 83 89.7 87.5 37.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 16 0.29 -2.3 79.7

77. 80 89.4 83.0 28.0 14.0 14.5 15.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 16 -0.50 6.0 77.5

78. 73 89.1 81.5 25.0 12.5 13.5 14.0 13.0 13.0 39.5 16 -0.75 9.0 73.5

79. 64 89.5 81.5 25.0 13.5 14.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 40.5 16 -0.63 7.6 73.1

80. 46 88.8 79.0 20.0 14.5 13.5 14.0 14.5 14.5 43.0 16 -0.52 6.2 69.2

81. 50 89.3 83.5 29.0 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.5 14.0 42.5 16 0.54 -4.3 67.2

82. 52 89.4 78.5 19.0 14.0 14.0 13.0 14.5 14.5 42.5 16 -0.45 5.4 66.9

83. 76 89.1 77.0 16.0 13.0 13.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 38.0 16 -0.83 10.0 64.0

84. 49 89.2 80.5 23.0 13.0 13.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 40.0 16 0.29 -2.3 60.7

85. 65 89.9 72.5 7.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 12.5 12.5 38.5 16 -0.87 10.4 55.9

86. 75 89.5 74.0 10.0 12.5 13.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 37.5 16 -0.49 5.9 53.4

87. 84 89.2 72.0 6.0 13.5 13.0 13.5 14.0 14.0 41.0 16 -0.25 3.0 50.0



FESA ALPEN CUP SKI JUMPING

6th Alpen Cup Competition SAT 20 DEC 2025

Seefeld (AUT)
Start Time 09:05

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL End Time 10:02

INTERMEDIATE RESULTS 1ST ROUND
NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

JEAN-PROST Paul FRA
Les Skieurs Rousselands 06 NOV 2009

DI NAPOLI Lorenzo FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 19 MAY 2010

Disqualified (DSQ)

54 JANDA Oliver CZE SCE 7 - Helmet

86 IORIO Min ITA SCE 4.4 - Suit - Tolerance 3 cm | Suit exceeds allowed size by 3cm

114 WIESER Matthias AUT SCE 4.4 - Suit - Tolerance 8 cm | Suit exceeds allowed size by 8cm

Jury / Competition Management Judges

COORDINATOR HUBER Julia (FESA)  

TD KOEHLER Daniel (GER) JURY

TD ASSISTANT ORANIC Mitja (SLO) JURY

CHIEF OF COMPETITION HAIM Harald (AUT) JURY

EQUIPMENT CONTROL GRILL Lambert (AUT)  

A HINTERBERGER Fabian (AUT)

B PERKTOLD Wolfgang (AUT)

C GSCHWENTNER Benjamin (AUT)

D KERBER Manfred (AUT)

E GSCHWENTNER Hermann (AUT)

Competition / Weather Information

BASE VALUES TEMPERATURES [°C] HUMIDITY TANGENTIAL WIND [m/s]

WIND GATE LENGTH AIR TRACK [%] MIN AVG MAX

1st Round 09:05 - 10:02 0.00 16 85.97m clear 0 -7 93 -1.00 -0.33 0.79

Statistics

GATE DISTANCE [m] SPEED [km/h] COMPETITORS / NATIONS

NO DIFF MIN AVG MAX MIN AVG MAX IN START LIST STARTED WITH RESULTS

16 89 0 63.0 91.1 108.0 88.5 89.5 90.8 92 / 8 92 / 8 89 / 8

Legend

NSA National Ski Association Min Minimum Max Maximum

Avg Average
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88. 82 88.6 65.0 -8.0 13.5 12.5 12.5 14.0 13.5 39.5 16 0.05 -0.4 31.1

89. 53 88.5 63.0 -12.0 12.5 12.0 13.5 13.0 13.0 38.5 16 -0.32 3.8 30.3

TIME WEATHER

ATHLETES FALLS

1st Round


